RESOLUTION NO. 2410

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle repealing Resolution No. 367

WHEREAS, the Port of Seattle Commission by Resolution No. 367 resolved to deposit fill material just outside the Outer Harbor Line,

WHEREAS, the deposition of fill material into the waters of the State of Washington is contrary to the intent and policy of the Washington
"Environmental Policy Act of 1971,"

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, Washington that Resolution 367 is repealed.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle at a regular meeting thereof held this 8th day of February, 1972, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the Seal of the Commission duly affixed.

Port Commissioners